Eleventh Hour Farm

& Equestrian Center

5207 Belford Road Holly, Michigan 48442

Guest Acknowledgement of Risk and Release of All Liability

WARNING

Under the Michigan equine activity liability act, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in an equine activity resulting from an inherent risk of the equine activity.

1. Acknowledgement of Risk.

I hereby acknowledge that horseback riding is an inherently dangerous activity and that horses, being prey animals, will on occasion behave according to instinct rather than training. While a visitor at Eleventh Hour Farm, or as the recipient of any service provided thereby, I agree to wear appropriate protective equipment and clothing while mounted or handling any horse.

2. Assumption of Risk.

I accept all risks related to the presence and handling of horses while a visitor at Eleventh Hour Farm, or as the recipient of any service provided thereby. I hereby authorize Eleventh Hour Farm, its owners or employees to seek medical attention for myself and/or veterinary care for my horse(s) in case of an emergency. I also agree to be financially responsible for any such care rendered.

3. Release of Liability.

I agree to hold Eleventh Hour Farm, its owners and employees, harmless for any injury to me or to any other person accompanying me, or any damage to property, related to the actions of any horse, regardless of ownership or circumstance.

4. Barn Rules Acknowledgement.

I have read the posted Eleventh Hour Barn rules. I understand and will abide by all rules. Anyone failing to follow rules will be asked to leave the premises immediately.

Rider/Visitor (Print Name):		 	Date:
Signature:	1		
Required for anyone under the age of 18	3		
PARENT/GUARDIAN:		 Date	
Print Name:		 	

5/27/2013